505325495 02/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5372276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING GONG	08/08/2018
BINGZHEN YANG	08/16/2018
ZHONGQIAN YOU	01/06/2018
GUOHAO ZHAN	08/09/2018
PENG XIE	08/07/2018
XIAOHANG ZHONG	08/08/2018
NAIBO WANG	08/16/2018
XINGSEN LIN	08/16/2018
XIONGBIN RAO	08/16/2018
RENQIN DENG	08/08/2018
WENYUE CHEN	08/07/2018
MINGYU WANG	08/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.,
Street Address:	6F, HKUST SZ IER BLDG., NO.9 YUEXING 1ST RD., HIGH-TECH PARK (SOUTH), NANSHAN DISTRICT,
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16030544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

505325495 REEL: 048311 FRAME: 0645

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120200-8034.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISAAC C. FUNK	
SIGNATURE:	/Isaac C. Funk/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page1.tif		
source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page2.tif		
agurage Aggianment 120200 2024 US00#page2 tif		

source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page1.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page2.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page3.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page4.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page5.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page6.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page7.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page8.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page9.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page10.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page11.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page12.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page13.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page13.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page14.tif source=Assignment-120200-8034.US00#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 048311 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Ming Gong having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Bingzhen Yang having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Zhongqian You having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Guohao Zhan having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Peng XIE having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Xiaohang Zhong having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Naibo Wang having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Xingsen Lin having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Xiongbin Rao having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;

4

- Renqin Deng having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Wenyue Chen having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;
- Mingyu Wang having a mailing address of 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9
 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City,
 Guangdong 518057 China;

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled MONITORING METHOD AND SYSTEM, and filed July 9, 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/030,544 (the "Application").

SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Company having its principal place of business at 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg., No.9 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518057 China (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States and/or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are

unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Inventor Ming Gong:	, and the second
Date: Aug 8th, 2018	Signature Ming Gory
	Ming Gong
10554	
Witness:	
VB. J. S	Doby wan
Date	Name U O

For Inv	entor Bingzhen Yang:	
Date:	2915.8.16	Signature Bunglan Yang
		Bingzhen Yang
		w.
Wi	itness:	
	2018.8.16	DAY wang
Da		Name

For Inventor Zhonggian You:	
Date: <u>Voi8.9.16</u>	Signature Zhong gian YOU Zhongqian You
	Zhongqian You
Witness:	
>ગ∤ે. & . L6 Date	Name Poly wan

For Inventor Guohao Zhan:

Witness:

Date:	2018-8-9	Signature Guehee Zhan	
		Guohao Zhan	

Date: Peng XIE: Signature Peng XIE Peng XIE

Witness:					
201	8.8.7		Dolly	Wary	
Date		Name	U		

For Inventor Xiaohang Zhong	
Date: <u>1018.08.08</u>	Signature <u>Xiaohang, zhong</u> Xiaohang Zhong
	Alabriang Zhong
Witness:	
2011.B.8	Doly wary
Date	Name

For Inve	entor Naibo Wang:	
Date:	7218-8-16	Signature Naiho Way I13 78
		Naibo Wang J
Wit	tness:	
	الا. الا. الاسلام الماسلام	Doly wany
Dat	e	Name V V

For Inve	entor Xingsen Lin:	
Date:	2018. 8.16	Signature Xing Sen Lin THE 37
Witness:		4.
 Da	<u>) of l. d. 16</u>	Name Dolly wang

For Inv	<u>ventor Xiongbin Rao:</u>		
Date:	2018.8.4	Signature Xtongbin Rao	41
Ŵ	/itness:	Doller d	
Di	<i>>018 ⋅ 4 ⋅ 16</i>	Name Doly ward	

For Inventor Rengin Deng:		
Date: ~ad. S.d	Signature <u>vend</u> deng Renqin Deng	
Witness:		
<u></u>	Name Dolly Wary	***************************************

For Inventor Wenyue Chen:	
Date: 7-98.8.7	Signature Wenyue Chen
	Wenyue Chen
Witness:	
Jo. B. J. 7	Dolly wary.
Date	Name

For Inventor Mingyu Wang:

2018. Ang. 9 Signature 7. ingra C Mingyu Wang

Witness:

2018. Doly wary

15

120200-8034.US00/140642792.1

RECORDED: 02/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 048311 FRAME: 0661